

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res 1846-2009 Version: * Name:

M 1352 - Michael M. McSweeney, City Clerk and

Clerk of the Council

Type: Resolution

Status: Adopted

In control:

Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

On agenda: 2

Enactment date:

2/26/2009

Enactment #:

Title:

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNCIL OF MICHAEL M.

MCSWEENEY AS CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL.

Sponsors:

Diana Reyna

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Report, 2. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/26/09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2009	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	P-C Item Approved by Comm	
2/26/2009	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

Preconsidered M 1352

Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections approving the appointment of

MICHAEL M. MCSWEENEY

As City Clerk and Clerk of the Council

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to § 48 of the *New York City Charter*, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the appointment by the Council of Michael M. McSweeney as City Clerk and Clerk of the Council to serve for the remainder of a six-year term that began on May 13, 2006 and expires on May 12, 2012.

This matter was referred to the Committee on February 26, 2009.

Res. No. 1846

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNCIL OF MICHAEL M. MCSWEENEY AS CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL.

By Council Member Reyna

File #: Res 1846-2009, Version: *

RESOLVED, that pursuant to § 48 of the *New York City Charter*, the Council does hereby approve the appointment of Michael M. McSweeney as City Clerk and Clerk of the Council to serve for the remainder of a six-year term that began on May 13, 2006 and expires on May 12, 2012.

COUPLED ON GO